503784645 04/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3831291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE INTELLISIS CORPORATION	03/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNUEDGE INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	10350 SCIENCE CENTER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 140	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14832654
Application Number:	14834249
Application Number:	14798343
Application Number:	14943993
Application Number:	15043000
Application Number:	14331183
Application Number:	14937437
Application Number:	62275149
Application Number:	15045014
Application Number:	15017426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 (858) 678-5070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN C. PHILLIPS

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

503784645 PATENT REEL: 038439 FRAME: 0227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41498-0001001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY GRANT	
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Grant/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2016	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=KnuEdge name change#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 038439 FRAME: 0228

<u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "THE INTELLISIS

CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS

NAME TO "KNUEDGE INCORPORATED" ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2016, AT 2:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

3990975 8320 SR# 20161800375

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202024943

Date: 03-22-16

PATENT REEL: 038439 FRAME: 0229

RECORDED: 04/14/2016